increased as per the recommendation of the Remuneration and 
Nomination Committee with effect from August 1, 2017, with 
upgradation as General Manager – Business Development, with 
following terms and conditions:

Salary: Consolidated Salary of `  4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh 
Fifty Thousand only) per month.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company be and they are hereby authorised to take, perform 
and execute such further steps, acts, deeds and matters, as 
may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this